

THE PLANT VARIETIES PROTECTION JOURNAL SINGAPORE



© 2021 Intellectual Property Office of Singapore (IPOS). All rights reserved. Reproduction or modification of any portion of this Journal without the permission of IPOS is prohibited.

Intellectual Property Office of Singapore (IPOS)

1 Paya Lebar Link, #11-03, PLQ 1, Paya Lebar Quarter, Singapore 408533 Tel: (65) 63398616 Fax: (65) 63390252 http://www.ipos.gov.sg

Contents		Page
1.	General Information and Notices	ii
2.	Grant of Protection Made under Section 22 of the Plant Varieties Protection Act	1

GENERAL INFORMATION AND NOTICES

References to "section" and "rule" in these notes are references to that section of the Plant Varieties Protection Act (Cap 232A) and that of the Plant Varieties Protection Rules, unless otherwise stated.

1. Plant Varieties Protection Journal

This Journal is published by the Registry of Plant Varieties Protection in accordance with the direction of the Registrar under Section 15 of the Plant Varieties Protection Act (Cap 232A).

Inquiries or requests for past issues will have to be made in writing to the Registry of Plant Varieties Protection at the following address:

IP 101

Intellectual Property Office of Singapore (IPOS)

1 Paya Lebar Link, #11-03 PLQ 1, Paya Lebar Quarter Singapore 408533

2. Official working hours of the Registry

The official working hours of the Registry are as follows:

Monday to Friday: 0830 hours to 1730 hours

Saturday, Sunday and Public Holidays: Closed

3. Enquiries

For enquiries relating to official notices and other information appearing in the Journal, please contact our office at 63398616.

Information pertaining to Plant Variety Protection is also available at the Office's web site: http://www.ipos.gov.sg

4. Making Payment

Instructions on payment will be provided to you via email within 7 working days after we receive your online request. Payments shall be made via IP²SG's payment platform. Acceptable modes of payment include Internet Banking, Visa/Master credit and debit cards and GIRO.

5. Information contained in this Journal

The Registry of Plant Variety Protection does not guarantee the accuracy of its publications, data records or advice nor accept any responsibility for errors or omissions or their consequences. Permission to reproduce extracts from this Journal must be obtained from the Registrar.

Grant of Protection Made under Section 22 of the Plant Varieties Protection Act

The following application has received grant of protection.

.....

PVP APPLICATION NO : PVP/18/00008B

NAME OF GRANTEE : HOKUTO CORPORATION

DATE OF APPLICATION : 18/07/2018

VARIETY DENOMINATION : marmo22go

BOTANICAL NAME : HYPSIZYGUS MARMOREUS (PECK) BIGELOW

COMMON NAME : BUNASHIMEJI MUSHROOM

DATE OF GRANT OF PROTECTION : 08/09/2021

PLANT VARIETY

